

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: PBW55

Pizza tray - blue tray- 500x500x30mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Pizza Tray - Blue Tray 500x500x30mm (PBW55)

1. General Information

The Pizza Tray (PBW55) is designed for commercial and home use, offering an ideal solution for baking and serving pizzas. Crafted from high-quality materials, this tray provides durability and a sleek design, ensuring optimal performance in the kitchen.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Always handle the pizza tray with care to avoid burns or injuries. Use heat-resistant gloves when handling hot trays.
- Usage Safety: Do not use the tray on open flames or under a broiler. Ensure the tray is placed on a stable surface to prevent spills.
- Storage: Keep the tray in a cool, dry place away from children.
- Cleaning Safety: Use non-abrasive cleaning agents and soft cloths to maintain the tray's exterior. Avoid sharp objects that may scratch the surface.

3. Product Specifications

- Dimensions: 500 x 500 x 30 mm
- Material: High-quality, food-safe plastic
- Color: Blue
- Weight: Specifications not provided on the website.
- Suitable for: Commercial and domestic use.

4. Setup and Installation

1. Remove the tray from its packaging and ensure all components are intact.
2. Inspect the tray for any damage prior to installation.
3. Place the pizza tray on a flat, stable surface in your kitchen or pizza baking area.
4. Ensure that the tray is clean and dry before using it for food preparation or baking.

5. Operation

- Preheat your oven according to the recipe requirements.
- Place the prepared pizza dough or ingredients on the tray.
- Insert the tray into the preheated oven, ensuring it sits evenly and securely on the rack.
- Monitor the cooking process as per your recipe until the pizza reaches the desired doneness.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Allow the tray to cool down completely before cleaning.
- Wash the tray using warm, soapy water and a soft cloth or sponge.
- Rinse thoroughly and allow to dry completely before storage.
- Do not use abrasive cleaners or pads that may scratch the surface.

7. Troubleshooting

- Issue: Pizza sticking to the tray.
Solution: Ensure the tray is properly greased or lined with parchment paper before placing the pizza.
- Issue: Tray warping or damage.
Solution: Avoid extreme temperature changes and do not expose the tray to direct heat sources.
- Issue: Discoloration or staining.
Solution: Regular cleaning after each use should minimize staining.

8. Disposal

At the end of its lifecycle, please dispose of the pizza tray in accordance with local regulations. The product is recyclable; check with your local recycling authority for appropriate disposal methods.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please reach out to us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

ProduktenHandbuch für Pizzablech Blau (500x500x30mm)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Pizzablechs Blau (500x500x30mm). Dieses Produkt ist ideal für die Zubereitung, das Backen und Servieren von Pizza und anderen Backwaren.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie das Pizzablech nur in einem geeigneten Ofen oder einer Pizzastation, die die geeigneten Temperaturen zum Backen von Lebensmitteln erreicht.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Pizzablech vor Verwendung gründlich gereinigt und trocken ist.
- Berühren Sie das Blech nach dem Gebrauch nicht mit bloßen Händen, da es sehr heiß werden kann. Verwenden Sie immer Ofenhandschuhe.
- Lagern Sie das Blech an einem sicheren Ort, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass das Blech nicht in Kontakt mit Wasser oder anderen Flüssigkeiten kommt, während es sich in einem heißen Ofen befindet.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktname: Pizzablech Blau
- Material: Hochwertiger, rostfreier Stahl
- Maße: 500x500x30mm
- Farbe: Blau
- Eigenschaften: Hohe Temperaturbeständigkeit, Antihafbeschichtung

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Nehmen Sie das Pizzablech vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfen Sie das Blech auf Beschädigungen und stellen Sie sicher, dass die Antihafbeschichtung intakt ist.
3. Reinigen Sie das Blech vor dem ersten Gebrauch mit warmem Seifenwasser und trocknen Sie es gründlich ab.
4. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr Ofen die richtige Temperatur für das Backen von Pizza erreicht hat, bevor Sie das Blech verwenden. Positionieren Sie das Blech in der Mitte des Ofens für gleichmäßiges Backen.

5. Betrieb

- Legen Sie Ihre Pizza oder Teigwaren gleichmäßig auf das Blech.
- Überwachen Sie den Backvorgang, um sicherzustellen, dass die Speisen gleichmäßig garen.
- Nach Beendigung des Backvorgangs das Blech vorsichtig aus dem Ofen nehmen. Verwenden Sie Ofenhandschuhe.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Lassen Sie das Pizzablech nach dem Gebrauch vollständig abkühlen.
- Reinigen Sie es mit warmem Wasser und einem weichen Schwamm oder Tuch. Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel, um die Antihafbeschichtung nicht zu beschädigen.
- Trocknen Sie das Blech gründlich ab und lagern Sie es an einem trockenen Ort.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Das Blech klebt an der Pizza: Achten Sie darauf, eine dünne Schicht Öl oder Mehl vor dem Backen zu verwenden, um ein Haften zu vermeiden.
- Das Blech verformt sich: Überhitzen Sie das Blech nicht über die empfohlene Temperatur. Vermeiden Sie plötzliche Temperaturänderungen.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Pizzablech gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Metallrecycling, um die Umwelt zu schützen. Achten Sie darauf, das Produkt zu recyceln, wenn es nicht mehr benötigt wird.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung wenden Sie sich bitte an uns:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Pizza Tray - Blauwe Tray 500x500x30mm (PBW55)

1. Algemene Informatie

De Pizza Tray PBW55 is speciaal ontworpen voor het bereiden en serveren van pizza's. Deze tray heeft een afmeting van 500x500x30 mm en is gemaakt van hoogwaardige materialen die zorgen voor een uitstekende warmtegeleiding en duurzaamheid.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de tray alleen voor de bedoelde toepassing.
- Plaats de tray niet op een open vuur of direct contact met een warmtebron.
- Vermijd het gebruik van scherpe voorwerpen op de tray om beschadiging te voorkomen.
- Laat de tray niet onbeheerd achter in de nabijheid van kinderen.
- Controleer de tray regelmatig op schade of slijtage; vervang indien nodig.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 500 mm x 500 mm x 30 mm
- Materiaal: Voedselveilig kunststof
- Kleur: Blauw
- Gewicht: 600 g
- Temperatuurbestendigheid: Tot 200°C
- Geschikt voor: Oven, koeling en diepvries

4. Opstelling en Installatie

1. Begin met het reinigen van de tray met een mild schoonmaakmiddel en een zachte spons.
2. Zorg ervoor dat de tray volledig droog is voordat u deze gebruikt.
3. Plaats de tray op een vlakke en stevige ondergrond voor gebruik.
4. Controleer of er voldoende ruimte is in de oven of koelkast om de tray veilig te plaatsen.

5. Bediening

- Plaats de voorbereide pizza op de tray.
- Zet de tray in de oven of koelkast, afhankelijk van de volgende stappen in uw recept.
- Voor optimale resultaten, volg de aanbevolen baktijden en temperaturen die zijn aangegeven in uw recept.
- Gebruik ovenhandschoenen bij het verwijderen van de tray uit de oven om brandwonden te voorkomen.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Reinig de tray na elk gebruik met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel.
- Vermijd schuurmiddelen of agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen die de oppervlakte kunnen beschadigen.
- Droog de tray grondig af voor het opbergen om schimmelvorming te voorkomen.
- Bewaar de tray op een droge, koele plaats.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De pizza plakt aan de tray.
 - Oplossing: Gebruik een bakpapier of licht insmeren met olie voor het gebruik.
- Probleem: De tray is vervormd.
 - Oplossing: Niet blootstellen aan extreme temperatuurverschillen en vermijden van plaatsing op een open vuur.
- Probleem: Beschadigingen of scheuren in de tray.
 - Oplossing: Vervang de tray onmiddellijk als er schade wordt ontdekt.

8. Afvalverwerking

- Gooi de tray niet weg met huishoudelijk afval.
- Neem de tray mee naar een recyclingcentrum voor kunststof afval.
- Zorg ervoor dat de tray schoon is voordat u deze voor recycling aanbiedt.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Einde van de producthandleiding

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Bandeja de Pizza Azul 500x500x30mm

1. Información General

Gracias por adquirir la Bandeja de Pizza Azul. Este producto está diseñado para facilitar la preparación y el servicio de pizzas. Su construcción robusta asegura durabilidad y resistencia en entornos de alta actividad como restaurantes y pizzerías.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Advertencias Generales: Este producto es solo para uso en cocinas comerciales y debe ser manejado por personal capacitado.
- Manipulación: Al manejar la bandeja, asegúrese de usar guantes de protección si está caliente.
- Uso en Horno: La bandeja está diseñada para resistir altas temperaturas, pero se debe evitar el contacto directo con llamas o fuentes de calor directa.
- Limpieza: Use productos de limpieza no abrasivos para evitar daños en la superficie de la bandeja. No sumerja en agua hirviendo.
- Almacenamiento: Almacene en un lugar seco y limpio, evitando la exposición a materiales que puedan causar corrosión.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: 500x500x30mm
- Material: Polipropileno (PP)
- Color: Azul
- Uso: Apto para alimentos
- Peso: 1.2 kg
- Capacidad: Acepta pizzas de hasta 40 cm de diámetro.

4. Instalación y Configuración

- Al recibir la bandeja, retire todo el embalaje.
- Para usar la bandeja, colóquela en la superficie adecuada, como una mesa de trabajo o estante que sea resistente y fácil de limpiar.
- Asegúrese de que el área de trabajo esté libre de humedad y suciedad antes de colocar la bandeja.

5. Operación

- La Bandeja de Pizza Azul es para uso inmediato. Coloque la masa de pizza en la bandeja, añada sus ingredientes y esté listo para llevarla al horno.
- Mantenga la bandeja nivelada durante el transporte para evitar derrames.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Después de cada uso, lave la bandeja con agua tibia y jabón suave.
- Evite el uso de estropajos abrasivos para no dañar la superficie de la bandeja.
- Deje secar completamente antes de almacenar.

7. Solución de Problemas

- La bandeja se deforma: Esto puede suceder por exposición prolongada a temperaturas extremas. Dejar enfriar completamente antes de limpiar y almacenar.
- Manchas difíciles: Para eliminar manchas, use una solución de bicarbonato de sodio y agua. Aplique y deje actuar antes de limpiar con una esponja suave.

8. Eliminación

- Al final de su vida útil, elimine este producto de acuerdo con las normativas locales sobre residuos de plástico. No arroje al medio ambiente.

9. Contacto

Para más información, asistencia o consultas, puede contactarnos:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation de la plaque à pizza

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre plaque à pizza. Ce produit est conçu pour répondre aux normes de qualité les plus élevées, offrant une performance fiable pour la cuisson de vos pizzas.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser la plaque à pizza à des températures supérieures à 250 °C.
- Évitez de toucher les surfaces chaudes avec des mains nues. Utilisez toujours des gants de protection.
- Ne nettoyez pas la plaque lorsqu'elle est chaude.
- Gardez hors de portée des enfants.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'état de la plaque pour éviter tout risque de blessure.

3. Présentation du produit et spécifications

- Dimensions: 500 x 500 x 30 mm
- Matériau: Fabriqué en polypropylène robuste
- Couleur: Bleu
- Utilisation: Idéal pour la cuisson et le stockage des pizzas

4. Installation et mise en place

1. Retirez la plaque de son emballage.
2. Disposez la plaque sur une surface plane, stable et propre.
3. Vérifiez que la plaque est bien positionnée et qu'elle ne présente pas de défauts visibles avant utilisation.

5. Fonctionnement

- Préchauffez votre four à la température recommandée.
- Placez la pizza sur la plaque à pizza.
- Insérez la plaque dans le four en veillant à respecter les limites de température.
- Suivez les instructions de cuisson de la pizza pour un résultat optimal.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Laissez la plaque refroidir complètement avant de la nettoyer.
- Pour le nettoyage, utilisez une éponge douce et de l'eau chaude savonneuse.
- Évitez les nettoyeurs abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Séchez toujours complètement la plaque après nettoyage pour éviter l'humidité.

7. Dépannage

- Si la plaque se déforme lors de l'utilisation : assurez-vous de respecter les limites de température.
- En cas de taches persistantes, essayez d'utiliser un mélange de bicarbonate de soude et d'eau pour le nettoyage.

8. Élimination

- Ne jetez pas la plaque avec les ordures ménagères.
- Veuillez recycler le produit conformément aux réglementations locales sur les déchets.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, n'hésitez pas à nous contacter :

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci de votre confiance en notre produit. Nous espérons qu'il vous apportera entière satisfaction.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto per il Vassoio per Pizza Blu 500x500x30mm

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del vassoio per pizza blu 500x500x30mm. Questo prodotto è progettato per la cottura e la presentazione della pizza, realizzato in materiali di alta qualità per garantire durata e prestazioni ottimali in cucina.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il vassoio solo per scopi previsti.
- Evitare il contatto diretto con le fiamme e fonti di calore.
- Non utilizzare utensili appuntiti o abrasivi che possano danneggiare la superficie del vassoio.
- Non immergere in acqua bollente o utilizzare in microonde.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- In caso di danni visibili al prodotto, non utilizzarlo e contattare il supporto.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Polipropilene
- Dimensioni: 500 x 500 x 30 mm
- Colore: Blu
- Resistente a temperature fino a 100 °C
- Leggero e facile da maneggiare
- Facile da riporre e impilare

4. Installazione e Configurazione

Il vassoio non richiede alcuna installazione complessa. Per iniziare a usarlo:

- Rimuovere il vassoio dall'imballaggio.
- Pulire il vassoio con un detergente delicato e acqua calda, quindi risciacquare.
- Asciugare completamente prima dell'uso.
- Posizionare il vassoio sulla superficie piana e stabile per la ristorazione o nella cucina.

5. Operazione

- Posizionare la pizza o altri alimenti direttamente sul vassoio.
- Inserire il vassoio in un forno preriscaldato se necessario.
- Dopo la cottura, utilizzare guanti da forno per maneggiare il vassoio caldo.
- Servire gli alimenti direttamente dal vassoio o trasferirli in un piatto.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire il vassoio dopo ogni utilizzo per evitare macchie e odori.
- Lavare a mano con acqua calda e detergente delicato; evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive.
- Non lavare in lavastoviglie.
- Controllare regolarmente il vassoio per segni di usura e sostituire se necessario.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il vassoio mostra segni di deformazione o scolorimento, fermare immediatamente l'uso.
- In caso di difficoltà di pulizia, provare a lasciare in ammollo in acqua calda e detergente prima di pulire.
- Contattare il supporto tecnico per qualsiasi altra difficoltà.

8. Smaltimento

- Non gettare il vassoio nel normale rifiuto domestico.
- Consultare le normative locali sul riciclo e smaltimento dei materiali plastici.
- Cercare di riciclare il vassoio se possibile, seguendo le linee guida per il riciclo nel proprio comune.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o domande, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania.